Wittman Enterprises LLC for billing and cost recovery services for first responder
(EMS/Fire) medical billing fees to exercise the second option to extend the
Agreement for an additional one-year term, ending on June 30, 2023, and the
increase in compensation for services for that term not to exceed Sixty-One
Thousand Dollars ($61,000.00) and total contract amount of One Hundred and
Eighty-One Thousand Dollars $181,000.

2. Authorizing the City Manager or designee to make necessary budget adjustments,
appropriations and transfers related to Amendment No. 2.

3. Authorizing the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 2 to the agreement.

BACKGROUND: 
On March 24, 2020, the City Council directed staff to return with a resolution to implement

[...]

On February 12, 2019, staff released a RFP through the centralized purchasing system 
(PlanetBids) notifying qualified firms of the opportunity to provide proposals, RFP 19-0131 
“Enterprise Fund & Internal Service Fund Cost Allocations Study”.  Two hundred and 
three (203) firms were sent direct solicitations through PlanetBids, with twenty-one (21) 
vendors registering for the proposal.  The deadline to submit proposals was March 20, 
2019 and six (6) firms responded with submittals.  

An evaluation committee consisting of three (3) City staff members, evaluated the six (6)

[...]

Underground Boring and Electrical Substructure Reconductoring at Hillside Drive for the 
amount not to exceed $262,865 including ten percent (10%) contingency.  

BACKGROUND: 

The City of Banning owns and operates it own Electric Utility which includes but is not 
limited to one hundred and sixty-seven (167) miles of overhead and underground electric 
power lines and six (6) substations.  

On May 15, 2022, at approximately 10:15 am the electric service for eight (8) homes on 
Hillside Drive was interrupted due to underground cable failure caused from aging